114 - Birmingham City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

9/2/2015 3:45:21 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY

Special Debt Capital Enterp/

General Revenue Service Projects Internal
$42,505,247.14 $3,291,565.49 $0.00 $13,277,896.83 $0.00
$0.00 $61,118.25 $0.00 $2,323,204.40 $0.00
$303,131.01 $262.66 $0.00 $13,225.50 $0.00
$126,675.99 $2,413,544.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $341,720.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$163,547.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$43,098,601.76 $6,108,211.55 $0.00 $15,614,326.73 $0.00
$254,794.18 $7.686.07 $0.00 $484,166.43 $0.00
$2,413,544.96 $126,675.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100,425.99 $26,560.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,768,765.13 $160,922.84 $0.00 $484,166.43 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,005,494.29 $3,711,042.17 $0.00 $7.437,205.57 $0.00
$35,324,342.34 $2,236,246.54 $0.00 $7,692,954.73 $0.00
$40,329,836.63 $5,947,288.71 $0.00 $15,130,160.30 $0.00
$43,098,601.76 $6,108,211.55 $0.00 $15,614,326.73 $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$649,324.60
$0.00
$68,865.89
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$718,190.49

$0.00
$0.00
$15,208.94
$0.00
$15,208.94

$0.00

$117,070.50
$585,911.05
$702,981.55
$718,190.49

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
FiIA LT Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$698,969,771.40
$15,734,712.40

$19,854,819.15

$734,559,302.95

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$19,854,819.15
$19,854,819.15

$714,704,483.80

$0.00
$0.00
$714,704,483.80
$734,559,302.95
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

114 - Birmingham City Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/2/2015 3:48:26 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

General

$100,508,687.71
$486,105.35
$76,662,037.36
$217,456.52
$177,874,286.94

$95,132,879.58
$27,274,056.41
$21,567,637.68
$6,409,083.03
$5,958,219.99
$0.00

$0.00
$2,146,976.43
$158,488,853.12

$4,674,715.72
$8,502,390.58
($3,827,674.86)

$15,557,758.96
$24,772,077.67
$40,329,836.63

GOVERNMENTAL
Speclal Revenue

$0.00
$31,678,117.11
$2,601,612.14
$216,322.60
$34,496,051.85

$10,765,275.63
$10,886,601.85
$93,707.30
$14,629,028.43
$1,490,598.41
$0.00

$0.00
$5,022,705.21
$42,887,916.83

$8,269,197.12
$617,658.30
$7,651,538.82

($740,326.16)
$6,687,614.87
$5,947,288.71

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$3,008,451.26
$0.00
$303,380.02
$0.00
$3,311,831.28

$1,158,408.38
$925,405.12
$3,340,556.86
$1,848,549.70
$99,312.14
$6,629,219.98
$797,069.26
$974.87
$14,799,496.31

$2,378,477.81
$372,439.78
$2,006,038.03

($9,481,627.00)
$24,611,787.30
$15,130,160.30

$0.00
$0.00
$1,412,996.94
$0.00
$1,412,996.94

$1,022,681.58
$23,480.49
$430.00
$183,949.73
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$252,503.11
$1,483,044.91

$36,973.53
$61,536.42
($24,562.89)

($94,610.86)
$797,592.41
$702,981.55

Exhibit F-lI-A

Total

$103,517,138.97
$32,164,222.46
$80,980,026.46
$433,779.12
$217,095,167.01

$108,079,245.17
$39,109,543.87
$25,002,331.84
$23,070,610.89
$7,548,130.54
$6,629,219.98
$797,069.26
$7,423,159.62
$217,659,311.17

$15,359,364.18
$9,554,025.08
$5,805,339.10

$5,241,194.94
$56,869,072.25
$62,110,267.19
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balances

114 - Birmingham City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other FInancing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/2/2015 3:50:04 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$119,800,966.00
$637,000.00
$77,523,980.00
$50,000.00
$198,011,946.00

$112,632,759.75
$33,032,441.30
$26,583,663.10
$8,516,338.50
$7,612,792.60
$0.00

$0.00
$2,229,971.50
$190,507,966.75

$5,123,840.86
$7,103,372.37
($1,979,531.51)

$5,524,447.74
$24,772,053.14
$30,296,500.88

GENERAL

Actual

$100,508,687.71
$486,105.35
$76,662,037.36
$217,456.52
$177,874,286.94

$95,132,879.58
$27,274,056.41
$21,567,637.68
$6,409,083.03
$5,958,219.99
$0.00

$0.00
$2,146,976.43
$158,488,853.12

$4,674,715.72
$8,502,390.58
($3,827,674.86)

$15,557,758.96
$24,772,077.67
$40,329,836.63

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($19,292,278.29)
($150,894.65)
($861,042.64)

$167,456.52

($20,137,659.06)

$17,499,880.17
$5,758,384.89
$5,016,025.42
$2,107,255.47
$1,554,572.61
$0.00

$0.00
$82,995.07
$32,019,113.63

($449,125.14)
($1,399,018.21)
($1,848,143.35)

$10,033,311.22
$24.53
$10,033,335.75

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$44,187,463.74
$3,456,118.87
$532,663.00
$48,176,245.61

$15,580,138.03
$14,537,792.31
$91,766.43
$18,038,120.24
$1,009,333.86
$0.00

$0.00
$5,667,181.54
$54,944,332.41

$6,608,024.37
$0.00
$6,608,024.37

{$160,062.43)
$6,667,024.00
$6,526,961.57

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$31,678,117.11
$2,601,612.14
$216,322.60
$34,406,051.85

$10,765,275.63
$10,886,601.85
$93,707.30
$14,629,028.43
$1,490,598.41
$0.00

$0.00
$5,022,705.21
$42,887,916.83

$8,269,197.12
$617,658.30
$7,651,538.82

($740,326.16)
$6,687,614.87
$5,947,288.71

Exhibit F-lll-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

$0.00
(812,509,346.63)
($854,506.73)
($316,340.40)
($13,680,193.76)

$4,814,862.40
$3,651,190.46
($1,940.87)
$3,409,091.81
($481,264.55)
$0.00

$0.00
$664,476.33
$12,056,415.58

$1,661,172.75
($617,658.30)
$1,043,514.45

($580,263.73)
$590.87
($579,672.86)
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

114 - Birmingham City Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Aucxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/2/2015 3:51:56 PM

Budget and Actual

For Flscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$6,531,515.15
$0.00
$100,000.00
$2,745,212.00
$9,376,727.15

$1,408,900.80
$0.00
$2,261,576.93
$1,038,000.00
$0.00
$19,633,962.20
$5,307,382.22
$0.00
$29,649,822.15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($20,273,095.00)
$24,611,763.18
$4,338,668.18

Actual

$3,008,451.26
$0.00
$303,380.02
$0.00
$3,311,831.28

$1,158,408.38
$925,405.12
$3,340,556.86
$1,848,549.70
$99,312.14
$6,629,219.98
$797,069.26
$974.87
$14,799,496.31

$2,378,477.81
$372,439.78
$2,006,038.03

($9,481,627.00)
$24,611,787.30
$15,130,160.30

Exhibit F-lll-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3.523,063.89)
$0.00
$203,380.02
($2,745,212.00)
($6,064,895.87)

$250,492.42
($925,405.12)
($1,078,979.93)
($810,549.70)
($99,312.14)
$13,004,742.22
$4,510,312.96
($974.87)
$14,850,325.84

$2,378,477.81
($372,439.78)
$2,006,038.03

$10,791,468.00
$24.12
$10,791,492.12
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114 - Birmingham City Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,392,034.16 $1,412,996.94
$0.00 $0.00

$1,392,034.16

Expenditures
Instructional Services $1,066,004.10
Instructional Support Services $30,757.58
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00
Auxiliary Services $95,245.42
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00
Total Outlay $0.00
Expendable Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $200,027.06

Total Expenditures:

$1,392,034.16

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00
Other Financing Uses: $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under)} Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $797,570.00
Ending Fund Balance: $797,570.00

9/2/2015 3:54:02 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$1,412,996.94

$1,022,681.58
$23,480.49
$430.00
$183,949.73
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$252,503.11
$1,483,044.91

$36,973.53
$61,536.42
($24,562.89)

($94,610.86)
$797,592.41
$702,981.55

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$20,962.78
$0.00
$20,962.78

$43,322.52
$7,277.09
($430.00)
($88,704.31)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($52,476.05)
($91,010.75)

$36,973.53
($61,536.42)
($24,562.89)

($94,610.86)
$22.41
($94,588.45)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$126,332,481.15
$44,824,463.74
$82,472,133.03
$3,327,875.00
$256,956,952.92

$130,687,802.68
$47,600,991.19
$28,937,006.46
$27,687,704.16
$8,522,126.46
$19,633,962.20
$5,307,382.22
$8,117,180.10
$276,494,155.47

$11,731,865.23
$7,103,372.37
$4,628,492.86

($14,908,709.69)
$56,668,410.32
$41,959,700.63

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$103,517,138.97
$32,164,222.46
$80,980,026.46
$433,779.12
$217,095,167.01

$108,079,245.17
$39,109,543.87
$25,002,331.84
$23,070,610.89
$7,548,130.54
$6,629,219.98
$797,069.26
$7,423,159.62
$217,659,311.17

$15,359,364.18
$9,554,025.08
$5,805,339.10

$5,241,194.94
$56,869,072.25
$62,110,267.19

Exhibit F-lll-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

($22,815,342.18)
($12,660,241.28)
($1,492,106.57)
($2,894,095.88)
($39,861,785.91)

$22,608,557.51
$8,491,447.32
$3,934,674.62
$4,617,093.27
$973,995.92
$13,004,742.22
$4,510,312.96
$694,020.48
$58,834,844.30

$3,627,498.95
($2,450,652.71)
$1,176,846.24

$20,149,904.63
$661.93
$20,150,566.56
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