### **Exhibit F-I-A**

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

114 - Birmingham City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$42,505,247.14	\$3,291,565.49	\$0.00	\$13,277,896.83	\$0.00	\$649,324.60	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$61,118.25	\$0.00	\$2,323,204.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$303,131.01	\$262.66	\$0.00	\$13,225.50	\$0.00	\$68,865.89	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$126,675.99	\$2,413,544.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$341,720.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$163,547.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$698,969,771.40
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,734,712.40
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,854,819.15
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$43,098,601.76	\$6,108,211.55	\$0.00	\$15,614,326.73	\$0.00	\$718,190.49	\$734,559,302.95
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$254,794.18	\$7,686.07	\$0.00	\$484,166.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$2,413,544.96	\$126,675.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$100,425.99	\$26,560.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,208.94	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,854,819.15
Total Liabilities:	\$2,768,765.13	\$160,922.84	\$0.00	\$484,166.43	\$0.00	\$15,208.94	\$19,854,819.15
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$714,704,483.80
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$5,005,494.29	\$3,711,042.17	\$0.00	\$7,437,205.57	\$0.00	\$117,070.50	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$35,324,342.34	\$2,236,246.54	\$0.00	\$7,692,954.73	\$0.00	\$585,911.05	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$40,329,836.63	\$5,947,288.71	\$0.00	\$15,130,160.30	\$0.00	\$702,981.55	\$714,704,483.80
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$43,098,601.76	\$6,108,211.55	\$0.00	\$15,614,326.73	\$0.00	\$718,190.49	\$734,559,302.95

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/2/2015 3:45:21 PM Pulled from Production Page 1 of 1

### Exhibit F-II-A

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

114 - Birmingham City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY					
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$100,508,687.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,008,451.26	\$0.00	\$103,517,138.97
Federal Sources	\$486,105.35	\$31,678,117.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,164,222.46
Local Sources	\$76,662,037.36	\$2,601,612.14	\$0.00	\$303,380.02	\$1,412,996.94	\$80,980,026.46
Other Sources	\$217,456.52	\$216,322.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$433,779.12
Total Revenues:	\$177,874,286.94	\$34,496,051.85	\$0.00	\$3,311,831.28	\$1,412,996.94	\$217,095,167.01
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$95,132,879.58	\$10,765,275.63	\$0.00	\$1,158,408.38	\$1,022,681.58	\$108,079,245.17
Instructional Support Services	\$27,274,056.41	\$10,886,601.85	\$0.00	\$925,405.12	\$23,480.49	\$39,109,543.87
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$21,567,637.68	\$93,707.30	\$0.00	\$3,340,556.86	\$430.00	\$25,002,331.84
Auxiliary Services	\$6,409,083.03	\$14,629,028.43	\$0.00	\$1,848,549.70	\$183,949.73	\$23,070,610.89
General Administrative Services	\$5,958,219.99	\$1,490,598.41	\$0.00	\$99,312.14	\$0.00	\$7,548,130.54
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,629,219.98	\$0,00	\$6,629,219.98
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$797,069.26	\$0.00	\$797,069.26
Other Expenditures	\$2,146,976.43	\$5,022,705.21	\$0.00	\$974.87	\$252,503.11	\$7,423,159.62
Total Expenditures:	\$158,488,853.12	\$42,887,916.83	\$0.00	\$14,799,496.31	\$1,483,044.91	\$217,659,311.17
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$4,674,715.72	\$8,269,197.12	\$0.00	\$2,378,477.81	\$36,973.53	\$15,359,364.18
Other Fund Uses:	\$8,502,390.58	\$617,658.30	\$0.00	\$372,439.78	\$61,536.42	\$9,554,025.08
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$3,827,674.86)	\$7,651,538.82	\$0.00	\$2,006,038.03	(\$24,562.89)	\$5,805,339.10
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢15 557 759 06	(\$740,326.16)	\$0.00	/\$0 /94 627 00\	(\$0.4 £40 ££)	\$5,241,194.94
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$15,557,758.96 \$24,772,077.67	(\$740,326.16) \$6,687,614.87	\$0.00 \$0.00	(\$9,481,627.00) \$24,611,787.30	(\$94,610.86) \$797,592.41	\$5,241,194.94 \$56,869,072.25
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$40,329,836.63	\$5,947,288.71	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$24,611,787.30 \$15,130,160.30	\$797,592.41 \$702,981.55	\$62,110,267.19
Ending Fund Balance:	<b>₽4</b> 0,3∠9,030.03	<b>₽</b> 0,547,200.71	\$0.00	<b>\$15,130,100.30</b>	\$1VZ,861.55	φυ <b>2, 110,207.19</b>

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/2/2015 3:48:26 PM Pulled from Production Page 1 of 1

### **Exhibit F-III-A**

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

# LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

114 - Birmingham City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$119,800,966.00	\$100,508,687.71	(\$19,292,278.29)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$637,000.00	\$486,105.35	(\$150,894.65)	\$44,187,463.74	\$31,678,117.11	(\$12,509,346.63)
Local Sources	\$77,523,980.00	\$76,662,037.36	(\$861,942.64)	\$3,456,118.87	\$2,601,612.14	(\$854,506.73)
Other Sources	\$50,000.00	\$217,456.52	\$167,456.52	\$532,663.00	\$216,322.60	(\$316,340.40)
Total Revenues:	\$198,011,946.00	\$177,874,286.94	(\$20,137,659.06)	\$48,176,245.61	\$34,496,051.85	(\$13,680,193.76)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$112,632,759.75	\$95,132,879.58	\$17,499,880,17	\$15,580,138.03	\$10,765,275.63	\$4,814,862.40
Instructional Support Services	\$33,032,441.30	\$27,274,056.41	\$5,758,384.89	\$14,537,792.31	\$10,886,601.85	\$3,651,190.46
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$26,583,663.10	\$21,567,637.68	\$5,016,025.42	\$91,766.43	\$93,707.30	(\$1,940.87)
Auxiliary Services	\$8,516,338.50	\$6,409,083.03	\$2,107,255.47	\$18,038,120.24	\$14,629,028.43	\$3,409,091.81
General Administrative Services	\$7,512,792.60	\$5,958,219.99	\$1,554,572.61	\$1,009,333.86	\$1,490,598.41	(\$481,264.55)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$2,229,971.50	\$2,146,976.43	\$82,995.07	\$5,687,181.54	\$5,022,705.21	\$664,476.33
Total Expenditures:	\$190,507,966.75	\$158,488,853.12	\$32,019,113.63	\$54,944,332.41	\$42,887,916.83	\$12,056,415.58
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$5,123,840.86	\$4,674,715.72	(\$449,125.14)	\$6,608,024.37	\$8,269,197.12	\$1,661,172.75
Other Financing Uses:	\$7,103,372.37	\$8,502,390.58	(\$1,399,018,21)	\$0.00	\$617,658.30	(\$617,658.30)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,979,531.51)	(\$3,827,674.86)	(\$1,848,143.35)	\$6,608,024.37	\$7,651,538.82	\$1,043,514.45
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	\$E 504 447 74	\$15,557,758.96	\$10.033,311.22	(\$160.062.42\	(\$740,326.16)	(\$EQD 262 72)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$5,524,447.74			(\$160,062.43)		(\$580,263.73)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$24,772,053.14	\$24,772,077.67	\$24.53	\$6,687,024.00	\$6,687,614.87	\$590.87
Ending Fund Balance:	\$30,296,500.88	\$40,329,836.63	\$10,033,335.75	\$6,526,961.57	\$5,947,288.71	(\$579,672.86)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/2/2015 3:50:04 PM Pulled from Production Page 1 of 1

#### Exhibit F-III-B

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

114 - Birmingham City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,531,515.15	\$3,008,451.26	(\$3,523,063.89)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$303,380.02	\$203,380.02
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,745,212.00	\$0.00	(\$2,745,212.00)
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,376,727.15	\$3,311,831.28	(\$6,064,895.87)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,408,900.80	\$1,158,408.38	\$250,492.42
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$925,405.12	(\$925,405.12)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,261,576.93	\$3,340,556.86	(\$1,078,979.93)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,038,000.00	\$1,848,549.70	(\$810,549.70)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,312.14	(\$99,312.14)
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,633,962.20	\$6,629,219.98	\$13,004,742.22
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,307,382.22	\$797,069.26	\$4,510,312.96
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$974.87	(\$974.87)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,649,822.15	\$14,799,496.31	\$14,850,325.84
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,378,477.81	\$2,378,477.81
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$372,439.78	(\$372,439.78)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,006,038.03	\$2,006,038.03
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$20,273,095.00)	(\$9,481,627.00)	\$10,791,468.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,611,763.18	\$24,611,787.30	\$24.12
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,338,668.18	\$15,130,160.30	\$10,791,492.12

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Page 1 of 1 Pulled from Production 9/2/2015 3:51:56 PM

#### **Exhibit F-III-C**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

# LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

114 - Birmingham City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND EXPENDABLE	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$126,332,481.15	\$103,517,138.97	(\$22,815,342.18)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,824,463.74	\$32,164,222.46	(\$12,660,241.28)
Local Sources	\$1,392,034.16	\$1,412,996.94	\$20,962.78	\$82,472,133.03	\$80,980,026.46	(\$1,492,106.57)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,327,875.00	\$433,779.12	(\$2,894,095.88)
Total Revenues:	\$1,392,034.16	\$1,412,996.94	\$20,962.78	\$256,956,952.92	\$217,095,167.01	(\$39,861,785.91)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,066,004.10	\$1,022,681.58	\$43,322.52	\$130,687,802.68	\$108,079,245.17	\$22,608,557.51
Instructional Support Services	\$30,757.58	\$23,480.49	\$7,277.09	\$47,600,991.19	\$39,109,543.87	\$8,491,447.32
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$430.00	(\$430.00)	\$28,937,006.46	\$25,002,331.84	\$3,934,674.62
Auxiliary Services	\$95,245.42	\$183,949.73	(\$88,704.31)	\$27,687,704.16	\$23,070,610.89	\$4,617,093.27
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,522,126.46	\$7,548,130.54	\$973,995.92
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,633,962:20	\$6,629,219.98	\$13,004,742.22
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,307,382.22	\$797,069.26	\$4,510,312.96
Other Expenditures	\$200,027.06	\$252,503.11	(\$52,476.05)	\$8,117,180.10	\$7,423,159.62	\$694,020.48
Total Expenditures:	\$1,392,034.16	\$1,483,044.91	(\$91,010.75)	\$276,494,155.47	\$217,659,311.17	\$58,834,844.30
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$36,973.53	\$36,973.53	\$11,731,865.23	\$15,359,364.18	\$3,627,498.95
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$61,536.42	(\$61,536.42)	\$7,103,372.37	\$9,554,025.08	(\$2,450,652.71)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$24,562.89)	(\$24,562.89)	\$4,628,492.86	\$5,805,339.10	\$1,176,846.24
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$94,610.86)	(\$94,610.86)	(\$14,908,709.69)	\$5,241,194.94	\$20,149,904.63
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$797,570.00	\$797,592.41	\$22.41	\$56,868,410.32	\$56,869,072.25	\$661.93
Ending Fund Balance:	\$797,570.00	\$702,981.55	(\$94,588.45)	\$41,959,700.63	\$62,110,267.19	\$20,150,566.56

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/2/2015 3:54:02 PM Pulled from Production Page 1 of 1